Other borrowed funds 18,102,943 13,137,941 456,266 - 5,936,585 37,633,735
Other financial liabilities 127,648 20 - - 54,952 182,620
Subordinated debt 501,334 - - - 1,195,520 1,696,854

Total monetary liabilities 31,014,033 14,637,867 1,396,694 59,065 17,523,549 64,631,208

Derivative instruments - - 1,211,810 - (1,160,311) 51,499
Net Balance sheet position (664,341) (342,330) 20,987 40,690 5,238,932 4,293,938

* The table was revised to align with 31 December 2024 presentation.

The Group hedged its currency risk by entering currency swaps. Information on derivative financial instruments is disclosed in Note 33

75

JOINT STOCK COMMERCIAL BANK
“ UZBEK INDUSTRIAL AND CONSTRUCTION BANK” AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024
(in m illions o f U zbek Soums, unless otherw ise ind icated)

Changes of the possible movement of the currency rates from 2023 to 2024 were associated with the increase in the
volatility of the exchange rate. The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss to reasonably possible
changes in exchange rates applied at the end of reporting period, with all other variables held constant:

As at 31 As at 31
December 2024 December 2023

Impact on profit or Impact on profit
loss or loss

US Dollars strengthening by 20% (31 December 2023: 20%) (355,714) (32,601)
US Dollars weakening by 20% (31 December 2023: 20%) 355,714 32,601
EUR strengthening by 20% (31 December 2023: 20%) (36,443) (68,466)
EUR weakening by 20% (31 December 2023: 20%) 36,443 68,466
RUB strengthening by 20% (31 December 2023: 20%) 10,791 4,197
RUB weakening by 20% (31 December 2023: 20%) (10,791) (4,197)

The above sensitivity analysis include limitations in terms of the use of hypothetical market movements to demonstrate
potential risk that only represent the Group's view of possible near-term market changes, based on historical change
in foreign currency rates, and which cannot be predicted with any certainty.
The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the functional currency
of the Group. Impact on equity would be the same as impact on statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income.

Interest rate risk. The Group takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest